## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMAITON COMMISSION **ITANAGAR**

## DAILY CAUSE LIST

(FOR THURSDAY THE 29<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST, 2024 AT 02:00 PM) THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI DANI GAMBOO, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

Date: 23.08.2024

SL.NO	CASE /APPEAL NO.	HEARING STAGE	NAME OF APPELANT/ COMPLAINANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT
01	APIC-No.437/2023 (Appeal)	1 <sup>st</sup> Hearing	Shri Tania June E-Sector Naharlagun PO: Naharlagun P/Pare District A.P Pin: 791110. (M) 8131848230.	PIO cum DLRSO Basar Leparada District Govt. of A.P. Pin: 791101.
02	APIC-No.466/202 3(Appeal)	1 <sup>st</sup> Hearing	Shri Tania June E-Sector Naharlagun PO: Naharlagun P/Pare District A.P Pin: 791110. (M) 8131848230.	PIO cum BDO Tali Kra-dadi District Govt. of A.P. Pin: 791118
03	APIC-No.593/2023 (Appeal)	5 <sup>th</sup> Hearing	Shri Bengia Apo, Village Tayang PO/PS: Koloriang Kurung Kumey District Arunachal Pradesh. Pin: 791118. (M) 9362559211	PIO cum EE PWD Sangram Division Kurung Kumey District Arunachal Pradesh. Pin: 791118.
04	APIC No.594/2023 (Appeal)	6 <sup>th</sup> Hearing	Shri Bengia Apo Village Tayang PO/PS: Koloriang Kurung Kumey District Arunachal Pradesh. Pin: 791118.(M) 9362559211	PIO cum PD DRDA Koloriang Kurung Kumey District Arunachal Pradesh. Pin: 791118.
05	APIC-No.297/2023 (Appeal)	6 <sup>th</sup> Hearing	Shri Putum Kambu Vill-Raise PO/PS: Liromoba West Siang District AP. Pin Code: 791101 (M) 9402035717	PIO Cum PD (DRDA) Aalo West Siang Distt. Arunachal Pradesh - 791001
06	APIC-No.641/2023 (Appeal)	3 <sup>rd</sup> Hearing	Shri Putum Kambu Rise Village PO/PS: Liromoba West Siang District AP. (M) 8132921860 Pin: 791001.	The PIO-Cum-EE WRD AALO West Siang District A P. Pin: 791001.

Therefore, all above PIOs and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of SHRI DANI GAMBOO, State Information Commissioner on the above cited date and time as scheduled in person or online.

To avail online hearing please at least at least notify or get in touch at least one day prior to the hearing download 'WebEx meeting' App from Google Play store and may contact Shri Himanshu Verma at 8319014957 for further technical assistance.

Dated Itanagar the. 2.6. August 2024.

Memo No. 21/DCL/SIC/DG/2024/ Copy to :-

- 1) PA to Registrar APIC for information please.
- 2) Dy. Registrar APIC for information please.
- 3) The Superintendent of Police (Capital Complex), Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.

4) The Superintendent of Police Security, PHQ, Itanagar for Kind Information Please.

Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APIC and also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.

6) Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar (APIC) Itanagar

Deputy Registrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar